Product Description

This item is a low-sodium, smooth spaghetti sauce. It
has a tomato base with basil, garlic, onion, and other
spices used to achieve a traditional spaghetti sauce
flavor. This item is low-sodium and is available in
cases containing six 106-ounce pouches.

Crediting/Yield

One case of spaghetti sauce provides about 144 %-cup
servings.

CN Crediting: % cup spaghetti sauce credits as % cup
red/orange vegetable.

Culinary Tips and Recipes

Use canned spaghetti sauce as a base to prepare a
marinara sauce that is customized to your student
preferences.

Use canned spaghetti sauce as a topping for chicken or
vegetables or a dipping sauce.

For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit the
institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s Tearm Nutrition.

Food Safety Information

For more information on safe storage and cooking
temperatures, and safe handling practices, please refer
to: Developing a School Food Safety Program Based on
the Process Approach to HACCP Principles.

Visit us at www.tns.usda.gov/usda-fis

110177 - Spaghetti Sauce, Low-sodium, Pouch
Category: Vegetables
Subgroup: Red/Orange

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1/2 cup (1259) spaghetti sauce,
low soditim

Amount Per Serving

Calories 50

Total Fat Og

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 140mg

Total Carbohydrate 10g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 6g

Protein 2g

Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels

Allergen Information: Product is not permitted
to contain any of the 8 major allergens
designated by the FDA. Please refer to allergen
statement on the outside of the product
package to verify that no allergens are listed.

Nutrient values in this section are from the
USDA Food Composition Database or are
representative values from USDA Foods vendor
labels. Please refer to the product’s Nutrition
Facts label or ingredient list for product-specific
information.
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Product Description

e This item is a low-sodium, smooth spaghetti sauce. It
has a tomato base with basil, garlic, onion, and other
spices used to achieve a traditional spaghetti sauce
flavor. This item is low-sodium and is available in
cases containing six 106-ounce pouches.

Crediting/Yield

e One case of spaghetti sauce provides about 144 %-cup
servings.

o CN Crediting: % cup spaghetti sauce credits as % cup
red/orange vegetable.

Culinary Tips and Recipes

» Use canned spaghetti sauce as a base to prepare a
marinara sauce that is customized to your student
preferences.

¢ Use canned spaghetti sauce as a topping for chicken or
vegetables or a dipping sauce.

¢ For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit the
Institute of Child Nutrition or USDA’s Team Nutrition.

Food Safety Information

e For more information on safe storage and cooking
temperatures, and safe handling practices, please refer
to: Developing a School Food Safety Program Based on
the Process Approach to HACCP Principles.

Visit us at www fns.usda.pov/usda-Tis

110177 - Spaghetti Sauce, Low-sodium, Pouch
Category: Vegsiables
Subgroup: Red/Orange

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1/2 cup (125q) sbaghettl salce
low sodium

Amount Per Serving

50
Total Fat Og

Calories

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 140mg

Total Carbohydrate 10g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 6g

%

i

Protein 2g

Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels E

Aliergen Information: Product is not permitted
to contain any of the 8 major aliergens
designated by the FDA. Please refer to allergen
statement on the outside of the product
package to verify that no allergens are listed.

Nutrient values in this section are from the
USDA Food Composition Database or are
representative values from USDA Foods vendor
labels. Please refer to the product’s Nutrition
Facts label or ingredient list for product-specific
information.

February 2020



“KEN(

A Family Owned Company ®

Lite Caesar Dressing

Ken's Lite Caesar Dressing offers the delicious, distinct flavor of Caesar dressing in a style
that more closely resembles a traditional vinaigrette. With its visible spices, pronounced
flavors of Romano , anchovy and garlic, and a subtle lemony twist, it's the perfect choice for
marinating seafood dishes and entrees.

KOSHER NO
GLUTEN FREE YES
-
Case Information
.y PRODUCT CQDE PACKAGE TYRE UNIT QUANTITY
Nutrition Facts
128 servings per container KEQ808 Gallon 4/1 Gallon
Serving size 2 thsp (31g)
Amount per serving CASE GTIN NNER UPC CASE DIMENSIONS LXWKH (IN]
ca'or'es 70 10041335080814 041335080817 12,688 x 12.688 x 10.500
% Daily Value”

Total Fat 7g % CASE GROSS WEIGHT (LB} CASE NET WEIGHT (LB) FULL PALLET WEIGHT (LB)

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat Og 36.170 34.210 1791.160
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 580mg 25% CASE VDLUME (FT%) FULL PALLET VOLUME (FT TIRHE
Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%

Dietary Fiber Og 0% 0.978 53.103 12x4

Total Sugars 2g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4% PRIMARY PACKAGING SECONDARY PACKAGING
Protein g

o High density polyethylene container with a 110mm 32 ECT corrugated case with glue or tape closure. Case code is

Vitamiri D Omcg 09{? polypropylene C.T. cap and inner tamper evident seal, Gallon the julian date of production, facility D, line number and a
Calciurm Omg 0% code includes julian date of production, facility 1D, line number  time interval code.
tron Omg 0% and date of manufacture.
Potassium Omg 0%

“Yhe % Daily Value (OV) ells vou how much a nutrient
in wing of food corributes to 5 dady dies. 2,000
calorics a day is used for gerwrad rustrition advice,

Ingredients: Water, Distilied Vinegar, Storage’ Transporl, al}d Usage

Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/or Canola), Apple SHELE 11 Al STORAGE AND TRANSPONT
Cider Vinegar, High Fructose Com Syrup, FE(DAYS) arAN

Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Part-skim Milk,

Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Garlic,*

Contains Less Than 2% Of Anchovies, Spice, 180
Mustard Flour, Xanthan Gum, Lernion juice

Concentrate, Mustard Bran, Red Pepper, Beta

Carotene {Color), *Dried Contains Fish

{Anchovy), Mitk

Product requires refrigerated storage and transport (38-45F), Do not
freeze.

Disclabmer: 11 irfonmanos shovn neve may vary Hrom the infonmation on the produdt currently i sistibution Keep m mind That ingeedients, formutas, ang falokng reglations may change,
50 nutrzian information may also coange For the most accurate infermation for 3 particular oreduct, please refer w the nutrition and ingradient statement on the product package

Rewisec Date 11/28/2027

kensfoodservice.com

Any other questions? 5 at 1-800-633-5800
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Nutrition Facts (Prepared)
128 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 2 Tablespoon (28 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

% Daly Vaiug®

Total Fat 4 5 ¢ 6%
Szwrated Fat O g jiss)
Trans FatQg

Cholestero] 4 mg 0%

Sodium 135 Mg &%

Total Carbohydrate 5 ¢ 2%
Cietary Fiber 1 ¢ L
Syugar t g
Added Sugar g (%%

Protein 2 g

Vitamin 0 2 2g 0%

Potassium T mp (%

Caicium 12 mg 0%

fron 1 mg Bty

d

toa 2
audrition advice

< 8 day ig used for general ¢
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Four In One Co., Inc.
Manufacturer of Fine Food Products
12 Alpha Road
Chelmsford, MA 01824
Tel: (978) 250-0751 Fax: (978) 250-2301

Product Name: Table Syrup Cup — 1.50z 100ct

Product Code: TSY 150

Nutritional Facts

Serving size 1.5 oz. Cup

Servings 1

Amount per Serving

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Values

Total Fat0 g 0%

Saturated Fat0 g 0%

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%

Sodium 25 mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 31 g 10%

Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%

Sugars 21 g

Protein 0 g

Vitamin A 0% « Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% « Iron 0%

*Percent of Daily Values are based on a 2000
Calorie Diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan 65g 80¢g

Sat Fat Lessthan 20g 25g
Cholesterol = Lessthan 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400 mg 2,400 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300 mg 375 mg

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Ingredients: Corn Syrup, Water, Natural Maple Flavor, Potassium Sorbate, Carme] Color, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Citric
Acid,
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Cheese Sauce

Compare ces to our Leading Competitor. ..
@
JTm. Leading Competitor
- Level Il Reduced Sodium Cheese « Reduced Sodium Cheese Sauce:
Sauce: 209 mg. sodium 400 mg. sodium
= Shelf life (frozen) is 2 years « Shelf life (shelf stable) is 90 days
= Portion size needed to get an M/MA: « Portion size needed to get an M/MA:
2 oz. provides 1M/MA 3 oz. provides TM/MA
4 oz. provides 2 M/MA 6 oz. provides 2 M/MA
+ All Cheese Products have a PFS or
CN Label
= Cleaner label: Cheese is the first
ingredient listed
@

+ JT.M!s Cheese Sauces are about 30-35% less expensive due to the smaller portion size needed to get
an M/MA,

« Qur leading competitor’s 6 oz. serving of Cheese Sauce makes it challenging to menu a meatless entree
like nachos or pasta because the sauce to grain ratio is not proportionate, resulting in grains that are
swimming in sauce.

» JT.M/'s Cheese Sauces ship with any and all other JT.M. items, making it easier to meet minimum
shipping requirements.

For more information and to see a complete list of our Cheese Sauces, visit:
www.jtmfoodgroup.com/k-12




J.L.M.

Premium Cheddar Cheese Sauce

JTM item Number: 5705

Nutritional Per Per
Information Serving 100 Grams
Serving Size (oz.) 1.82 3.53
Serving Size (g) 51.6 100.0
Servings Per Case 263 136
Calories (kcal) 112 218
Protein (g) 6 13
Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
Dietary Fiber {g) o] 0
Total Sugar (g) 1 2
Added Sugar (g) 0 0
Fat (g) 9 17
Saturated Fat (g) 4.9 9.5
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.0 8.0
Cholesterol (mg) 26 50
Vitamin D (mcg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 204 395
Iron (mg) 0 0
Potassium {mg) 0 0
Sodium (mg) 414 801
Product Specifications

UPC (GTIN) 00049485057055

Case Pack 30# 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.000

Gross Weight 31.300

Case Length 15.440

Case Width 11.810

Case Height 6.880

Case Cube 0.730

TixHi 10x7

Shelf Life 730

Product Title
CHEESE SAUCE

Ingredients

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salf,
enzymes), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, SODIUM PHOSPHATES
AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SEASONING (potassium chioride, flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), SALT, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, ANNATTO
EXTRACT.

CN Statement: CN ID Number:096771

This 30 Ib case provides 263 servings 1.82 oz each. Each 1.82 oz
serving (by weight) of Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent
meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of
this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 02-18.)

Aliergens

Milk

Preparation

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boeiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving
temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

January 5, 2022



Nutrition Facts

100 servings per container

Serving size 1 oz cup (1oz)

Amount per serving

Calories 130

L
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 12¢g 15%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 135mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 6g

Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 5g Added Sugars 10%

Protein Og

Vitamin D Omecg 0% . Calcium Omg 0%

.

lron 0.1mg 0% Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

Nutritional/Diet Claims: Low Sodium, No MSG, Zero
Trans Fat, Kosher YES-K

Soybean Oil, Sugar, Water, Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, #1 Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Spices),
Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Tomato Paste, Apple Cider Vinegar, Less Than 2% Corn Syrup, Salt,
Spices, Natural Flavors, Xanthangum, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate {Preservatives),
Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium Edta To Protect Flavor. Contains: Egg

! GTIN 10718098858376 | Case Gross Weight | 8.70LB

‘uPC | 719098858379 j;Case Net Welght 6.25LB

 Pack Size | 1007102 [ Case LWH D 11.501N, 9 IN, 4.88 IN
| Shelf Life | 180 Days §Cube | 029CF

| Tie x High 17x8

i

open cup, apply to food

For use as a condiment or dipping sauce on chicken or vegetables.

ambient storage

CONTAINS:
Eggs or Egg Derivatives

US.A




gz
: ‘ Land O Lakes® Sauces are easily customized for endless possibilities.
Ready to heat and use, these shelf stable sauces provide the versatility
v , v - and performance your kitchen demands. 6/106 oz pouches. Meal
FOODSERVICE Contribution Credit per 3 oz serving: 1 M/MA

Product Code: 39946000034500

tand O Lakes® Ultimate Jalapeno™ Cheese Sauce Pouch

Ingredients

Water, Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Mitk, Food Starch - Modified, Contains Less Than 2% of Potassium Phosphate, Salt, Jalapeno Peppers, Vinegar, Sodium
Citrate, Sodium Phosphate, Whey, Lactic Acid, Buttermilk, Annatto Extract and Oleoresin Paprika (colors), Natural Flavors, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sea
Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Enzymes.

CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens (known to Contain): Milk and Milk Products

Specification Details

GTIN-Case: 10034500399460

GTIN-Each: 00034500399463

Shipping Requirements: No Protective Service Required

Shipping Instructions: Dry/Ambient (34 to 95 F}; Do Not Freeze

Storage Requirements: Dry/Ambient (34 to 95 F)

Storage Instructions: Shelf Stable. Cool/Dry. Refrigerate After Opening. Do Not Freeze.

Label Claim: Suitable for Vegetarian Diets

Package Dimensions: Each Case Pallet
Height: 13.5in Height: 12.375in Height: 42.875in
Width:  13.875in Width:  9.625in Width:  40in
Depth:  1.5in Depth:  11.625in Depth: 48in

Volume: .1626 Cu. Ft Volume: .8013 Cu. Ft Volume: 47.63889 Cu. Ft
Net Weight: 3005.1g Net Weight:  39.751b Net Weight: 1908 th
Gross Weight:  3035.6¢g Gross Weight:  41.31b Gross Weight {w/o pallet): 2107 b
Tare Weight:  305¢g Tare Weight:  1.551b

Product Type: Pallet

Units Per Case: 6

Cases/Layer: 16

Number of Layers: 3

Cases/Paliet: a8

Whse Stacking Height: o}

Lot Code Format: Line 1: LOT,3 digit plant id, last 2 digits of production year, 3 digit julian date, 2 digit line #_{military time, hh:mm)_{optional plant

information)
Line 2: BEST_BY_mm_dd_yyyy_2 character plant code_{optional plant information)

Product Shipping Policy: Land O'Lakes products are coded with a BEST BY Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees product is shipped by shelf fife minus 90 days.
Shelf Life: This product has a total shelf life of 365 days from date of manufacture.
Food Safety: Land O'Lakes, Inc. regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses

on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that
is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'takes, Inc. Dairy
Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes, Inc. provides corporate
guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems,

Quality Assurance: Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and
finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service:
1-800-328-9610

Preparation Type: Ready to Eat

Preparation Instructions: Ready to use straight from the pouch for cold recipe applications. Refrigerate immediately after opening. Hot applications: Heat
unopened pouch to 145-155°F, Boil unopened pouch for 15-18 minutes or steam unopened pouch in steamer for 12-15 min. Serve or

hold between 145 - 155°F. Do not microwave unopened pouch. Use caution when handling hot sauce and pouch.
Land O'lakes, inc., P.O. Box 64101, 5t. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com Website: www .landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and fini product requi Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose.

bt
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Farmer-Owned

Land O Lakes® Sauces are easily customized for endless possibilities.
Ready to heat and use, these shelf stable sauces provide the versatility
; and performance your kitchen demands. 6/106 oz pouches. Meal
FOODSERVICE Contribution Credit per 3 oz serving: 1 M/MA

Product Code: 39946000034500

Serving Suggestions: Heat and serve as a dip or sauce. 'Build your-own’ stations, Mac and Cheese. Add ingredients for simple sauces, soups and entrees. Use
in cold applications such as pasta salads, chicken salads and spread for wraps and sandwiches.

E Nutrition — Per 100g l Nutrition Facts
Added 5 o 48 servings per container
ed Sugars g . .

ViteminD . meg e Serving size 1/4 cup {62g)

Moisture 71g

Sodium 470 mg Amount per serving

Potassium 538 mg .

Phosphorus 482 mg Calories 100

ron 0.1mg % Daily Value*

Calcium 257 mg Total Fat 7g 9%

Ash 48 Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Cholesterol 34mg Trans Fat Og

Trans Fatty Acid 04g Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Polyunsaturated Fat 04g Sodium 290mg 13%

Monounsaturated Fat 3g Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%

Saturated Fat 78 Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Fat ilg Total Sugars Og

T‘_’ta' Sugar 04g Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Dietary Fiber g Protein 5g 10%

Carbohydrates S5g \

Protein 8g (—

Calories 153 keal Vntafmn D Omcg 0%
Calcium 159mg 10%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 333mg 8%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
Phone; 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: husingssinfo@landolakes.com Website: www landatakes.com

Land O'Lakes, inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of alf raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant Hability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or watranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness fora
particular purpose.

Page20f3 Date: 3/31/2021



Farmer-Owned

Land O Lakes® Sauces are easily customized for endless possibilities.
Ready to heat and use, these shelf stable sauces provide the versatility
: and performance your kitchen demands. 6/106 oz pouches. Meal
FOODSERVICE Contribution Credit per 3 oz serving: 1 M/MA

Product Code: 39946000034500

Nutrition Facts
35 servings per container
Serving size 85g (3 oz)
Amount per serving
Calories 130
-
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 400mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 218mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 457mg 10%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Land O'Lakes, inc., P.O. Box 64101, 5t. Paul, MN 55164
Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes com Website: wwyw landolakes.com
Land O'Lakes, inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of ali raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this
document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer {including, but not fimited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at
customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant fiabllity. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disciaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness fora
particular purpose.

Page3of3 Date: 3/31/2021



Calories 460 | 9 | Vitamin A 0 9]
Fat 21 | 9 | Vitamin C 0 |
Saturated Fat 7 g | Calcium 89 |mg
Trans Fat 0 g | tron 1.01 |mg
Cholesterol 45 | mg
Sodium 842 |mg
Carbohydrate 53 |19
Dietary Fiber 3 g
Sugars 201 ¢
Protein 1519

LAND O LAKES® Ultimate Jalapefio™ Cheese Sauce - Product Code 39946
AdvancePierre™ Sliced Beef - Product Code 10000097870
Red Gold® Naturally Balanced BBQ Sauce - Product Code REDOA1Z / REDOA9P

Tyson Foods, Ine.



TheAmazmg Chickpea

www.theamazingchickpea.com

Unique creamy chickpea spread made from select chickpeas
using specialty roasting process which creates a roasted,
nutty taste without any peanuts or tree nuts.

B 6
53

Item Code: F3031

UPC Code: 00852663008530

Serving Size: 1.13 0z (32g) Single Serve Cups

Case Pack: 72 x 1.25 0z cups

Case Weight: 6.0 Ibs gross weight

Pallet: 200 cases (20 Tie x 10 Hi ), 1200 Ib gross weight
Country Of Origin: USA

M/MA Credit: 1.13 oz equivalent to 1 M/MA

Legume Credit: 1.13 oz equivalent to 1/8 cup of legume

5;
B8

Roasted Chickpeas, Canola Oil, Roasted Sunflower Seeds, Sugar
(contains Corn Starch), Palm Qil, Salt, Natural Flavor.

12 months from the date of manufacture Recommended Storage -
Ambient, below 70 Degree

and Wei

Nut-free e Gluten-free ® Soy-free  Dairy-free ® No artificial colors or
flavors ® No high fructose corn syrup

e
St B &

R o

w g

s o SRR B 5 o %.}z
Heguest Free Sam

hitps://chickpeabutterfoodservice.com/free-samples/

| certify the above is true and correct.

oSt s

Nutrition Facts
About 72 servings

Serving size 2 TBSP (32g)
I
Amount per serving

Calories 180
—————————
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 13g 17%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 90mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 12¢ 4%
Dietary Fiber 2g T%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 2¢g Added Sugars A%
Protein 55
I
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 12mg 0%
ron img 8%
Potassium 154mg 4%

_ e ———————————r———
%%%mmmmmgmm“a

of food cortribuies o & daldy diel. 2000 cdlosies s
day is uaed v ganerd mutrion advice.

R Caarias per granm
Sunil Kumar v Carbohydrat " 5
President, Healhy America, LLC Fat9 =4 Protein 4
Contact: K12support@theamazingchickpea.com
Sunil Kumar: (612) 548-1099 * k12support@theamazingchickpea.com
Than A H Pl MAALIID o 01N lnbavnabtianal Daviaoa: a Mawsllana AAMCDANO a L0410 EAD ANNND a4 wninss Hhanmasibnmahisalosan aaos




Amazi
Chickpea

Peanut Butter Taste. No Nuts?

Plant Based Protein
1 MMA

1 MMA andvor

1.130z = 1/4 Cup Legume

Apple Cinnamon Chocolate Creamy

VEGAN

Nut Free, Gluten Free, Soy Free, Shelf Stable
Made in a Nut Free Facility
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- The Amazing Chickpea

- www.theamazingchickpea.com

Unigue apple cinnamon chickpea spread made from select
chickpeas using specialty roasting process which creates a
roasted, nutty taste without any peanuts or tree nuts.

ftem Code: Fo038
UPC Code: 00852663008585
Serving Size: 1.13 0z (329g) Single Serve Cups
Case Pack: 72 x 1.25 0z cups
Case Weight: 6.0 Ibs gross weight
Pallet: 200 cases (20 Tie x 10 Hi ), 1200 Ib gross
Country Of Origin: weight USA
M/MA Credit: 1.13 oz equivalent to 1 M/MA
1.13 o0z equivalent to 1/4 cup of legume

Legume Credit:

[

&

Roasted Chickpeas, Canola Oil, Sugar{contains Corn Starch)
, Palm Oil, Cinnamon Powder, Apple Powder, Natural
Flavor, Salt

12 months from the date of manufacture Recommended Storage -
Ambient, below 70 Degree

Nut-free  Gluten-free ® Soy-free e Dairy-free # No artificial colors or
flavors ® No high fructose corn syrup

&

https://chickpeabutterfoodservice.com/free-samples/

1 certify the above is true and correct.

Sunil Kumar
President, Healhy America, LLC

Contact: K12support@theamazingchickpea.com
Sunil Kumar: (612) 548-1099 ® kl2support@theamazingchickpea.com

@ AMERICA, Li{

<t

T

RIS ST

Nut Free] Gluten Free!
Apple-Cinpamon

Nutrition Facts

About 72 serving
Serv. size 2 TBSP (32q9)

Amount per serving

Calories 170
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Qg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 65mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 2g T%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%

Protein 5g
]

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 13mg 2%
fron 1mg 6%
Potassium 173mg 4%

——
*The % Daily Vahue tells you how much a nutrient in a
sarving of food contributes 1o a daily diet 2 000 calories a
day is used for genaral nutrition advice

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 + Carbohydrate 4

-

Protein 4




-The Amazing Chickpea

- www.theamazingchickpea.com

Product Description

Unigue chocolate spread made from select chickpeas using
specialty roasting process which creates a roasted, nutty taste
without any peanuts or tree nuts.

Lomde RS ol palnd onpepd 9o o0 be o s 5 o o
Met Welght and Packaging

1 M/MA, Nut-free, Shelf-Stable,

Gluten-free, Soy-free

s e
{tem Code: FO030
UPC Code: 00852663008516
Serving Size: 1.13 0z (32g) Single Serve Cups
Case Pack: 72 x 1.25 0z cups
Case Weight: 6.0 Ibs gross weight
Pallet: 200 cases (20 Tie x 10 Hi ), 1200 Ib gross weight
Country of Origin: USA
M/MA Credit: 1.13 oz equivalent to 1 M/MA
Legume Credit:  1.13 oz equivalent to 1/8 cup legume
ingredients

Roasted Chickpeas, Canola Oil, Sugar (contains Corn Starch), Pea
Protein Isolate, Cocoa Powder, Palm Oil, Natural Flavor.
Allergen Statement

Healthy America is a Peanut Free, Nut Free, and Tree Nut Free Facility.

Shelf Life and Storage

12 months from the date of manufacture .Recommended Storage -
Ambient, below 70 Degree F

i

Claims and Wellness Notes

Nut-free e Gluten-free  Soy-free
No artificial colors or flavors ® No high fructose corn syrup

“

https://chickpeabutterfoodservice.com/free-samples/

equest Free Samples

| certify the above is true and correct.

Gatad

Sunil Kumar

Nutrition Facts
About 72 serving
Serv. size 2 TBSP (32g)

.
Amount per serving

Calories 170
o
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 35mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 159 5%
Dietary Fiber 2g T%
Total Sugars 8g
includes 7g Added Sugars 14%
Protein 5g
Vitamin D Omceg 0%
Calcium 11mg 0%
lron 2mg 10%
Potassium 132mg 2%

*The % Daily Viabhue 1ells you Bow rmuch & nutnient in a
sacving of food contributes 1O a daily deet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for ganaral nutrition advicn.

Calories per gram:

Fat® » Carbohydrate 4 -~ Protein 4

President, Healhy America, LLC
Contact: K12suppori@theamazingchickpea.com
Sunil Kumar: (612) 548-1099 ® k12support@theamazingchickpea.com




Reduce sodium
by 60 mg with our

Naturally Balanced™ Ketchup from Red Gold

70% Less Sodium than Traditional Version

Made with Sugar /No HFCS

6 Different Packaging Options

Commodity Processing Discounts S$

Cool School Café Lovyalty Program

Let’s Review & Compare
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Red Gold Naturally Balanced Ketchup > 70% LESS Sodiurn
Portion Control Options

* 1000 / 9 gram packets — REDYL59G  Target 1A Reduction =
* 250 / 1 oz. Dunk Cups - REDY512 ~ 120me.fork-5

Sodium / Serving

9 gram Packet = 25 mg.

10z. Cup=75mg.
(= 3 packets)

Save 120 mg. of sodium
with 2 packets vs. Regular

Red Gold Naturally Balanced™ Ketchup
vs. Regular Ketchup Options mg. per packet

85 mg. per packet / HFCS Made with Sugar / NO HFCS

TOMATO

REDGOLD

{upP. KETCHUP |
g@ﬁﬁﬁ“‘:’ :39

BRETRBGED

85 mg. per packet /HFCS
NO HFCS




Red Gold Naturally Balanced Ketchup > Portion Control Options

70% LESS Sodium

* 1000 / 9 gram Foil Packets- REDYL9G

* 250/ 1 oz. Dunk Cups — REDY512

@ TOMATO
KETCHUP
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Generic Product Specification Information
/ Descriptions: Made with Sugar (No HFCS),
Enhanced Low Sodium - 1000ct. / 9 gram
foil portion control packet; max. 25 mg of
sodium/1 packet

Generic Product
Specification
Information /
Descriptions: Made
with Sugar (No
HFCS), Enhanced
Low Sodium — 250
ct./ 1 oz. Dunk Cup;
max. 75 mg of
sodium/cup

Red Gold Naturally Balanced Ketchup > Bulk Options

70% LESS Sodium

* #10 Plastic Jug with Pump 6/112.50z - REDYL9P

* #10 Can 6/#10 Cans — REDYL99

* 2/1.5 gallon Clear Pouch (Condiment Dispenser)— REDYL7D
* 1/ 3 gallon Bag In Box (BIB) — REDYL3G (Wall Disp. Option)

Tj LS LULD



DILT)LULD

Red Gold Naturally Balanced Ketchup > Bulk Options

70% LESS Sodium

« #10 Plastic Jug with Pump 6/112.502 - REDYL9P

* Free Pump in every Case

Generic Product Specification
Information / Descriptions:
TOMATO, KETCHUP, , Made
with Sugar {no HFCS),
Enhanced Low Sodium, Bulk ;
6/112.5 oz. plastic jugs with
resealable cap; 540 servings or
675 oz. /case; Tomato Puree
first ingredient; Made with
Sugar (No HFCS); Enhanced
Low Sodium Formula -45 mg or
less/ 1 thsp. (17 g) serving size;
Commodity Processing Eligible;
each case includes one free
plastic pump;

Red Gold Naturally Balanced Ketchup > Bulk Options

70% LESS Sodium

* 2/ 1.5 gallon Clear Pouch (Condiment Dispenser)— REDYL7D

* Dispensers Available

TOMATS B
KETCHUP.

Generic Product
Specification
Information /
Descriptions:
TOMATO, KETCHUP,
Made with Sugar (no
HFCS), Enhanced
Low Sodium, - 2/1.5
gal. pouches; for
Server type
Dispenser
application; max. 50
mg of sodium/1
tablespoon
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Red Gold Naturally Balanced Ketchup > 70% LESS Sodium

Bulk Options

* 1/ 3 gallon Bag In Box (BIB) — REDYL3G (Wall Disp. Option)
* Wall Racks Available

$B0902: Caddy Wall Mount Metal

Frame

SB0898: Valves
for 3gal Bag In
Box

9

SB0901: Cradle Pack Wall Mount

Nationat School Lunch Program Transitl Limits:
Age/Grade Group Target 1: Effective July, 1 2022 f Interim Target 1A: Effective July 1.8
2023
Grades K5 1,330 mg £3,130mg
Grades 58 = LAk mg <1,225mg y
Grades3-12 s1420mg «1280mg

K -5 Difference = 120

ess !

g |

Proposed Nations! Schoa! Lunch Program Sodium Limits:

Sodium Limits Effective

10

Generic Product
Specification
Information /
Descriptions:
TOMATO, KETCHUP,
Made with Sugar
{no HFCS);
Enhanced low
sodium bag-in-hox;
1/3 gallon; wall rack
and dispensing
valves available;
max. 50 mg of
sodium/1
tablespoon

SY2324
NEW Sodium
Regulations:
TARGET 1A:
10% Reduction

AgefGrade Sodium Lisil: Efective | Sodium Limit: Effective
Group fuly 1, 2025 fuly §, 2022 July 1, 2029

Grades K-35 = 000 v o GO0 g < §10 mg

Grades 6-8 S I8 vop s8R0 ma < 895 ma

Grades 9-12 = 1150 mg < 1035 mg < 835 mp

School Breakfast Program Tr { Sodium Limits:
AgelGrade Group Target §: Effective July I, 2022

Grades K-5 =540 mg
Grades 6-8 =500 mg
Grades 9-12 = 540 mg
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K12 Red Gold Folder

K-12 Folder —www k1 2tomatoes.com

K-12 SCHOOL TOMATOES

For more information,
visit

FO Fmore | n fO rm at | on , www k1 2tomatoes.com
p I ease v | S lt Download our complete

k12 folder @

Red Gold Foodservice - Ketchup and Tomato Products https:/fredgoldioodservic
s.com/docsflibrariesprovi
der2/k-12-
documents/kiz-folder-

For Samples, please visit inserts/sy2324/new-rg-02:
808-1412-%12-folder2023-
w-inserts-2.pdf

Reguest 3 Sample of Red Gold Tomato
Products {redeoldfoodservice.com) Need Help Right Away?

Call Danielle in our K12
Department
Tel 765.557.5500 x1209

12



- MARKETING
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Code Dist Prod Code GTIN : Calculated Pack
85837 511984 1071908858376 | " sexioz
Brand Brand Owner @ GPC Description
FLAVOR  Diamond Crystal  Other Sauces Dipping/Condiments/Savoury Toppings/Savoury SpreadsMarinades
Brands H

FRESH (Shelf Stabfe)

. Gross Weight | Net Weight | CaselCatch Weight Country Of Origin Kosher{ Child Nutrition

6.813 LBR i B251LBR No

United States © Yes No

Shipping

Length Width Height Volume TixHl | Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To \

 I1313INH | S313INH . S75INH - 035FTQ | 17x8 180 Days 35 FAH / 71 FAH

ALLERGENS SERVING SUGGESTIONS

! Amount Per Serving

BHANDS

'Nutrition Facts
100 Servings per container
: Serving Size

10z cup

Calories 130
‘ % Dyaily Value™®
Total Fat 12 15%
| SawratedFat2g 10%
’ Trans Fat 0 g
Cholesterol 10 mg 3%
 Sodium 135 mg 6%
' Total Carbohydrates 6 g 2%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Total Sugars 5 g
includes 5 g Added Sugars 10%
" Protein Qg
| Vitamin D 0 meg 0%
Calcium 0 mg 0%
Iron 0.1 mg 0%
Potassium 20 mg 0%

i * The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
i contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
i advice.

INGREDIENTS

€ = 'Contains’; MC = 'May Contain'; N = ‘Free From', UN = 'Undeclared’;
30 = ‘Free From Not Tested'; 50 = "Derived from Ingredients' ; 60 = 'Not
Derived From Ingredients'; NI = ‘No Info'

Milk - N Q) Peanuts - N
Eggs-C Tree Nuts - N
Soy-N Fish-N
(@) Wheat - N (@) snelifish - N
() Sesame -N

For use as a condiment or dipping sauce on chicken
or vegetables.

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

ambient storage open cup, apply to food

MORE INFORMATION o

Telephone : (800)-654-5115

Soybean Qil, Sugar, Water, Mustard (Distilled Vinegar,
#1 Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Spices), Distilled
Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Tomato Paste, Apple Cider Vinegar,
Less than 2% Corn Syrup, Salt, Spices, Natural Flavors,
Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium
Benzoate (preservatives), Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice
Concentrate, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor.
Contains: Egg
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DIAMOND CRYSTAL E
|

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Calories

Protein

130

Og

Sugars

Total Carbohydrates

69

59

Dietary Fiber

Og

Lactose

Trans Fat

Saturated Fat |

Added Sugars

Monounsaturated Fat

Total Fat

0g

Polyunsaturated Fat :

Sucrose

Cholesterol

| 10mg

Vitamin A (JU)

Vitamin A {RE)

Vitamin C

Magnesium

Monosodium

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

Vitamin D

0 meyg

Vitamin E

Folate .

Vitamin B-6

Sulphites

Sodium

Calcium

fron .

Potassium
Zinc

Phoesphorus

Thiamin
Niacin

Riboflavin

Vitamin B-12

Nitrates

0 mg

135 mg

0.1mg

20 m

g

KOSHER |

YES



MARKETING

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

. Amount Per Serving

GTIN

Code Dist Prod Code Calculated Pack
Csms . euuss " 0004948507185 eisibs
Brand Brand Owner GPC Description

JT™ Food Group JTM Food Group Cheese {Frozen}

: Gross Weight Net Weight " CaselCatch Weight = Country Of Origin = Kosher . Child Nutrition

. 3.31BR . 30LBR No United States " Undeclared | No

; Shipping
Length Width Height Volume = TixHI - Shelf Life Storage Temp FromiTo

1531INH | 1188INH  G8BINH . 0724FTQ | 10x7 730 Days -50 FAH / 10 FAH

ALLERGENS SERVING SUGGESTIONS

‘Nutrition Facts

240 Servings per container

Serving Size 2.0 oz.

Calories 121.61
: % Baily Value*
Total Fat 9.63 g 15%
k Saturated Fat 5.55 g 28%
: Trans Fat 0.01 g

. Cholesterol 29.05 mg 10%
Sodium 436.5 mg 18%
. Total Carbohydrates 1.31 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0.07 g 0%

Total Sugars 0.29 g
Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 6.68 g

Vitamin D %
Calcium 21%
i fron 0%

Potassium W

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient In a serving of food
contributes to a dally diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutvition

. advice.

INGREDIENTS

< = 'Contains’; MC = ‘May Contain’; N = ‘Free From'; UN = ‘Undeclared’;
30 = ‘Free From Not Tested; 50 = ‘Defived from Ingredients’; 60 = ‘Not
Derived From Ingredients’; NI = 'No info'

Milk - C Q) Peanuts - N
©®)Eags-N (@) ree Nuts - N
Soy—N Fish—N
(§) Wheat - N (@) shetifish - Ni
Sesame - N

JTM's cheese sauces make great dipping sauces
and are perfect toppers for nachos, enchiladas,
burritos, tacos, burgers, chicken, fries, eggs,
potatoes, vegetables and much more.

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

KEEP FROZEN KEEP FROZENPIace sealed bag in a steamer or in

boiling water.Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until

product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned,

MORE INFORMATION

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture,
salt, enzymes), WATER, TOMATILLOS {with citric acid),
GREEN CHILES (with citric acid}, CONTAINS LESS
THAN 286 OF SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND
POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CREAM, JALAPENQO PEPPERS (with salt,
acetic acid, water, calcium chloride), SEASONING
(potasstum chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin),
ONIONS, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
DEHYDRATED CILANTRO, CITRIC ACID.




NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Calories t 121.61

Protein 6.68 g

Total Carbohydrates © 1.31g

Sugars

Dietary Fiber ;

Lactose |

Sucrose |

Vitamin A (1U) |
 ViaminARE)
Mégnesium

Monosodium |

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

Polyunsaturated Fat .

Monounsaturated Fat |

Sodium
Calcium
iron

Potassium ’
Zinc

Phosphorus

Thiamin
Niacin
Ribofiavin
Vitamin B-12

Nitrates




9/26/23, 3:08 PM Campbell’s® Condensed Tomato Soup - Campbells Food Service

Campbell's® Condensed Tomato
Soup

This rich, smooth soup is made with a flavorful
tomato puree and delicately seasoned.

Ingredients

TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE),
WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, WATER, CONTAINS

LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, CITRIC ACID, Nutritign Facts
ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), FLAVORING, About 11 Servings Per
CELERY EXTRACT, GARLIC OlL. CONTAINS: éOr;;:éiner , B
Serving size C or(allze?-‘?el;j ;
Allergens wf%s:""
Amount per serving R
* Gluten Calories %0
* Wheat Vot
Total Fat Og 0%
Features & Benefits . o
a

TransFat Og

* REAL FLAVOR: A rich and flavorful Polyunsaturgged
recipe of savory tomato puree

Ponounsahggted
accented with a delicate blend of at
. CholesterolOmg 0% 0N
seasonings. N
Sodiym.....480mg ......21% L o
e SIMPLE PREPARATION: A good i P oL |
! (Joul ong 7% > 109 1
partner puts in the prep work for you. “Carbohydrat&’d e t
i Dieta 4%
Just add the appropriate amount of pietary g
water, then simmer and serve for a Total
129
deliciously filling soup in an instant. Sugars
. ai e Includes 7g Added 14%
For a creamier result, add milk in Sugars 9
place of water. Protein  2g
L]
o VERSATILE STAPLE: It's excellent as is, Vitamin D Omeg 0%
you can add your favorite ingredients Calcium  20mg 0%
to make this soup your own or you fron 0.6mg 4%
can use as a base to one of your Potassium 290mg 6%
signature creations. Vitamin € _ Smg 6%
L]
* MENU INSPIRATION: List this savory "The % Daily Value (DV) tells you
P Food contbates to a daly ciet
H ot rTo0d contributes ai iet,
soup on your appetizer menu or 31000 calorias a day s used for
feature as a lunch special with a general nutrition advice.

seasonal salad. Add a small cup as a
side witha burger or a chicken Nutrition Facts are based on our

H H H H current data. HOWEVEI', because
sandwich instead of fries or chips. the data may change from time

to time, this information may not
always be identical to the

. Nutrition Facts table found on the
Preparatlon labels of products.



9/26/23, 3:08 PM Campbell's® Condensed Tomato Soup - Campbells Food Service

SLOWLY MIX SOUP +1/2 CAN WATER + 1/2
CAN MILK WITH WHISK. STOVE: Heat,
stirring occasionally. FOR RICHER SOUP
PREPARE WITH 1 CAN MILK.

Storage & Handling

Shelf Life: 730 Days
Storage Temperature: 65 - 80 °F

Serving Ideas

A bowl of our Tomato Soup served with
freshly baked bread is hearty enough to
serve on its own, or you can beef it up with
whatever’s fresh in your kitchen. Condensed
soups are also the perfect base for
casseroles and starters for sauces, so your
imagination is the limit. List this savory soup
on your appetizer menu or feature itas a
lunch special with a seasonal salad. Add a
small cup as a side with a burger or a
chicken sandwich instead of fries or chips.
It's excellent as is, you can add your favorite
ingredients to make this soup your own or
you can use it as a base for one of your
signature creations.

PACK&SIZE - CASECODE
nzlso oz. CAN(S) )| 00016

Dimensions 17.000 IN x

(Lx W x H): 12.875IN x7.063

IN

UPC: 51000000160

Case 42.410 LB

weight:

SCC14: 10051000000160

Cube: 0.895FT

Recipes With This Product



